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COMPONENTS INCLUDED IN THIS KIT:  

ITEM DESCRIPTION: PART # QTY: 

A 1/4-20 x 3/8” TRUSS HEAD SCREW 200-0086 16 

B 1/4-20 x 5/8” HEX HEAD BOLT 200-0219 8 

C 1/4” SPRING LOCK WASHER 200-0087 8 

D 1/4” DOUBLE CHANFER NUT 200-0090 8 

E 3” CASTER WITHOUT LOCK 290-0338 2 

F 3” CASTER WITH LOCK 290-0337 2 
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ITEM NOT INCLUDED AND REQUIRED 
FOR ASSEMBLY OF THIS UNIT: 
 
• # 2 PHILIPS SCREWDRIVER 

• 7/16” OPEN OR CLOSED WRENCH 

TOP SHELF 

Figure # 1 - Fully assembled unit 

COMPONENTS DESCRIPTIONS: 

BOTTOM SHELF 

LEG ASSEMBLY - ( 4 UNITS ) 

Figure # 2 
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ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE: 
 

STEP 1: 

Start by attaching the TOP and BOTTOM SHELVES to one 

of the LEG ASSEMBLIES (shown on Figure 2 of Page 2) 

with four 1/4”-20 x 3/8” Truss Head Screws. 

 

NOTE: Turn the unit upside down or on it’s side for this 

step and DO NOT tighten up the screws until you are told 

in this guide. Keep all screws and bolt lose until the end. 

 

STEP 2: 

Continue attaching the second LEG ASSEMBLY to the leg 

stand. First install the exterior 1/4”-20 x 3/8” Truss head 

screws to the TOP and BOTTOM SHELVES. 

After the shelves have been attached, install 2 sets of 

bolts, lock washers and nuts between each leg assembly. 

 

NOTE: 

Continue installing the remaining two LEG ASSEMBLIES 

in the same fashion until all legs are assembled. 

 

STEP 3: 

With the entire unit UPSIDE DOWN, tighten up all the HEX 

HEAD BOLTS and HEX NUTS using the 7/16” wrench.  

 

STEP 4: 

Install the casters on the leg assemblies and turn the entire 

ALK-LS Leg Stand upright. 

 

STEP 5: 

With the Leg Stand upright (as shown on Figure 1) tighten 

up all the TRUSS HEAD SCREWS form the TOP and 

BOTTOM SHELVES with a # 2 Philips screwdriver. 

The ALK-LS Leg Stand is now ready for use. 

Figure # 3 

1/4”-20 x 3/8” Screw 

Figure # 4 1/4”-20 x 3/8” Screw 

1/4”-20 x 5/8” Bolt 
 
1/4” Lock Washer 
 
1/4” Nut 

CASTERS 

Figure # 5 
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Alfresco™ ALK-LS Assembly Instructions 

Alfresco™ Grills 

All Rights Reserved • 03/2013 

Alfresco™  Kamado Grill ALK-LG shown on top of ALK-LS Leg Stand. 

(Also shown, optional ALK-SS Side shelves) 


